15/11/2025, 15:22 Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0
APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL RAMANATH SECONDARY SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 180020

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 59332

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE RAMANATH SECONDARY SCHOOL, NSTL COMPLEX, VIGYAN NAGAR,

VISAKHAPATNAM-530027

5 PRINCIPAL NAME Sri. R. SANYASI SETTY

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.Sc.,M.Tech., B.Ed

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID ramanath_school@yahoo.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9440977753

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION ’ https://ramanathsecondaryschool.com/admin/documents._info/1753534979GRANTED%20LETTER%20FOR%20AFF|
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF

AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF ’ https://ramanathsecondaryschool.com/admin/documents_info/1686043436SOCIETY.pdf
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY

REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE ’ https://ramanathsecondaryschool.com/admin/documents_info/1753535026NOC25.pdf
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE

STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE ’ https://ramanathsecondaryschool.com/admin/documents_info/1686043488SOCIETY.pdf
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S

RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5  COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY ’ https://ramanathsecondaryschool.com/admin/documents_info/1754890128BUILDING%20SAFETY%2025.pdf
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL

BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

’ https://ramanathsecondaryschool.com/admin/documents_info/1737344282fire%20safety%20cert.pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION ’ https://ramanathsecondaryschool.com/admin/documents_info/1753535072GRANTED%20LETTER%20FOR%20AFF|
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND

’ https://ramanathsecondaryschool.com/admin/documents_info/175489017 1sanitary%2025.pdf
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL.
IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE
SCHOOL

https://ramanathsecondaryschool.com/admin/results_academics/1640931015FEES.pdf

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/lSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 1/4



15/11/2025, 15:22 Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

2

ANNUAL ACADEMIC

’ https://ramanathsecondaryschool.com/admin/results_academics/1748254826LIST%200F%20HOLIDAYS%20FOR%20THE%20YE
CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL
MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

’ https://ramanathsecondaryschool.com/admin/results_academics/1753534014committee%20members%202025.pdf

LIST OF PARENTS
TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

’ https://[ramanathsecondaryschool.com/admin/results_academics/1686043926PARENTS.pdf

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT
OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER
APPLICABILITY

’ https://ramanathsecondaryschool.com/admin/results_academics/1753534547three%20year%20results.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1

3

4

PRINCIPAL Sri. R. SANYASI SETTY
TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 34
PGT 0
TGT 12
PRT 0
TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:1.5
DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR NO
DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER Dr. R. Madhavi

RESULT CLASS: X

1

2025 52 52 100

RESULT CLASS: XIlI

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 9433
NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 31&52

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (INSQ  5& 105

MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY YES
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 16
NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 10

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING  https://youtu.be/sn3_0O8mnjHg
THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

KAKARLAPUDI SATYANARAYANA RAJU PET B.P.Ed

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/lSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 2/4



15/11/2025, 15:22

2

10

1"

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/lSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

M. RADHA RAMANI

B.V.L. ANURADHA

R. VYDEHI

R. PRASADA RAO

ILIN DINAH ABRAHAM

R.MADHAVI

D. SATYANARAYANA

PJYOTHI

P.PAPARAO

K.SRIDEVI

B.NARENDRA REDDY

CVNS DEEPAK

A. SRINIVAS

P. JAGAN MOHAN

V. NAGESWARA RAO

K. SIMHACHALAM

KOTHAPALLI ARUNA

YELLANKI SRI LAKSHMI

THANUJA POGIRI

MEENA SHARMA

R. SANYASI SETTY

M. NAGESWARA RAO

Y SUDHA RANI

P ANNAPURNA

M KRISHNA NAGAMANI

SATYAM NAIDU SAKETI

G SUNITHA

YEKAMBARAM MONIKA

D MANGA SRI ALIAS MANGAMMA

BADIREDDI PARVATI

V LAKSHMI GORAPALLI

TULAGAPU HIMABINDU

NAMITA MALIK

BLS MANASA

NADIGATLA JYOTHI

V THRINADH BABU

S. P. LOHITH

SURICHETTY PADMAVATHY

VOMMI VATHSALYA

AVALA PRATIMA

LANDA RACHANA

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

VICE PRINCIPAL

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRINCIPAL

OTHER

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

NTT

OTHER

PET

NTT

OTHER

PRT

NTT

B.Sc
M.A
M.A
M.Sc
M.A
M.A
M.Sc
M.A
M.A(His)., M.A.(Eco), M.A(Eng), YOGA
M.Sc
M.Sc
B.Com
B.Sc
B.Com

MCA

M.A., B.Ed
M.Sc., B.Ed.
M.Sc., B.Ed.
M.A (Hindi)
M.Sc. M.Tech
M.Sc

B.Sc

B.Ed

B.Ed

MA

MBA

M.A., B.Ed
MA, Hindi pandit
TPT

MSc

BEd

MA

BEd

BEd

B.Com
B.PEd

M.A

B. Sc

M.A

M.A., B.Ed,,

3/4



15/11/2025, 15:22 Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

43 TANYA BHOWMICK PRT BFA

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/lSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 4/4



