## **APPENDIX-IX**

## MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

#### A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	RAMANATH SECONDARY SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	180020
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	59332
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	RAMANATH SECONDARY SCHOOL, NSTL COMPLEX, VIGYAN NAGAR, VISAKHAPATNAM-530027
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Sri. R. SANYASI SETTY
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.Sc.,M.Tech., B.Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	ramanath_school@yahoo.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9440977753

#### B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://ramanathsecondaryschool.com/admin/documents_info/1753534979GRANTED%20LETTER%20FOR%20AFF
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://ramanathsecondaryschool.com/admin/documents_info/1686043436SOCIETY.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://ramanathsecondaryschool.com/admin/documents_info/1753535026NOC25.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://ramanathsecondaryschool.com/admin/documents_info/1686043488SOCIETY.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://ramanathsecondaryschool.com/admin/documents_info/1754890128BUILDING%20SAFETY%2025.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://ramanathsecondaryschool.com/admin/documents_info/1737344282fire%20safety%20cert.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://ramanathsecondaryschool.com/admin/documents_info/1753535072GRANTED%20LETTER%20FOR%20AFF
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://ramanathsecondaryschool.com/admin/documents_info/1754890171sanitary%2025.pdf

### NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

# C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL		LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://ramanathsecondaryschool.com/admin/results_academics/1640931015FEES.pdf

2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://ramanathsecondaryschool.com/admin/results_academics/1748254826LIST%200F%20HOLIDAYS%20FOR%20THE%20YE
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://ramanathsecondaryschool.com/admin/results_academics/1753534014committee%20members%202025.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://ramanathsecondaryschool.com/admin/results_academics/1686043926PARENTS.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://ramanathsecondaryschool.com/admin/results_academics/1753534547three%20year%20results.pdf

# D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Sri. R. SANYASI SETTY
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	34
	PGT	0
	TGT	12
	PRT	0
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	NO
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Dr. R. Madhavi

### RESULT CLASS: X

1	2025	52	52	100	
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS

## RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

# E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	9433
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	31 & 52
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR) $$	5 & 105
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	16
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	10
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/sn3_O8mnjHg

### F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	KAKARLAPUDI SATYANARAYANA RAJU	PET	B.P.Ed

3/11/2023, 13.2		Mandatory Disclosure Details   OATAC	, o.o
2	M. RADHA RAMANI	VICE PRINCIPAL	B.Sc
3	B.V.L. ANURADHA	TGT	M.A
4	R. VYDEHI	TGT	M.A
5	R. PRASADA RAO	TGT	M.Sc
6	ILIN DINAH ABRAHAM	TGT	M.A
7	R.MADHAVI	TGT	M.A
8	D. SATYANARAYANA	TGT	M.Sc
9	P.JYOTHI	TGT	M.A
10	P.PAPARAO	TGT	M.A(His)., M.A.(Eco), M.A(Eng), YOGA
11	K.SRIDEVI	TGT	M.Sc
12	B.NARENDRA REDDY	TGT	M.Sc
13	CVNS DEEPAK	OTHER	B.Com
14	A. SRINIVAS	OTHER	B.Sc
15	P. JAGAN MOHAN	OTHER	B.Com
16	V. NAGESWARA RAO	OTHER	MCA
17	K. SIMHACHALAM	OTHER	
18	KOTHAPALLI ARUNA	TGT	M.A., B.Ed
19	YELLANKI SRI LAKSHMI	TGT	M.Sc., B.Ed.
20	THANUJA POGIRI	PRT	M.Sc., B.Ed.
21	MEENA SHARMA	PRT	M.A (Hindi)
22	R. SANYASI SETTY	PRINCIPAL	M.Sc. M.Tech
23	M. NAGESWARA RAO	OTHER	M.Sc
24	Y SUDHA RANI	PRT	B.Sc
25	P ANNAPURNA	PRT	B.Ed
26	M KRISHNA NAGAMANI	PRT	B.Ed
27	SATYAM NAIDU SAKETI	TGT	MA
28	G SUNITHA	PRT	MBA
29	YEKAMBARAM MONIKA	PRT	M.A., B.Ed
30	D MANGA SRI ALIAS MANGAMMA	TGT	MA, Hindi pandit
31	BADIREDDI PARVATI	TGT	ТРТ
32	V LAKSHMI GORAPALLI	PRT	MSc
33	TULAGAPU HIMABINDU	PRT	BEd
34	NAMITA MALIK	TGT	MA
35	BLS MANASA	PRT	BEd
36	NADIGATLA JYOTHI	NTT	BEd
37	V THRINADH BABU	OTHER	B.Com
38	S. P. LOHITH	PET	B.PEd
39	SURICHETTY PADMAVATHY	NTT	M.A
40	VOMMI VATHSALYA	OTHER	B. Sc
41	AVALA PRATIMA	PRT	M.A
42	LANDA RACHANA	NTT	M.A., B.Ed.,

15/11/2025, 15:22

|--|